MJSQ	noogsy
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800279891618
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	BEPART SUFFIC
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	CEIVE INCEIVE D-9 PH 2: 18 CIENCY OF FILING
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: WIS - 79 598	FILED 2015 DEC -9 P 3: 19 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

DEC:10 2015 I) BRUCE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 10, 2015

, ì

1

NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH

SUBJECT: GGC REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS III GP, LLC Ref. Number: W15000079598

We have received your document for GGC REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS III GP, LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 715A00025848

2015 DEC مـ U ų

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.®	NCR National Corporate Research (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Company NCR National Corporate Research (UK) Limited,
e Right Response at the Right Time, Every Time.**	Registered in England and Wales, Registry # 8010712
any • Charlotte • Chicago • Dover • Los Angeles • New York •	Sacramento • Springfield • Tallahassee • Washington, D.C. • Hong Kong • London
Date: 12/09/2015	Account #: I200000088
Name: Darian Shump	
Reference #: M076419	
ENTITY NAME: GGC REAL ESTATE INVI	
ENTRY NAME, GOUNDALE BRATE INVI	
Articles of Incorporation/Authorization	on to Transact Business
Amendment	
Annual Report	FILE FIRST
Change of Agent	
Reinstatement	
Conversion	
Merger	7ALL 201
Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Fictitious Name	
Other:	2 Million Street
Authorized Amount: 125.00	<u></u>
100	
Signature:	_

---- --

E-Mail: info@nationalcorp.com Website: www.nationalcorp.com

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

1.1

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.		te Investments III					_
(Name of Fore	ign Limited Liability Company; mu	st include "Limited	Liability Compa	ny," "L.L.C.," or	"LLC.")		
(If name unavailable, enter al Liability Company," "L.L.C."	ternate name adopted for the purpos " or "LLC.")	e of transacting bu	siness in Florida.	The alternate nam	ne must in	clude "Li	mited
	Delaware 3. 38-3983287						
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	***	(FEI num	ber, if applicable)		
4,					_		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)							
5 c/o Gold	en Gate Private Equity, Inc., On	e Embarcadero C	enter, Suite 390	0	-		
	San Francisco, C	CA 94111					
	(Street Address of	•			-		
6 c/o Gold	en Gate Private Equity, Inc., One	e Embarcadero C	enter, Suite 390	0	-		
San Francisco, CA 94111					No	20	
	(Mailing Address)						en te ta
7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					AHA AHA	DEC	j j reneren
Name: National Corporate Research, Ltd., Inc.					SSH SSH	-	1
Office Address:	Office Address: 115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4					ΰ	i i i
	Tallahass	;ee	, Florida _	32301		پ	الموس كا
	(City)		-	(Zip code)		20	
this application, I hereby a	gistered agent and to accept serv accept the appointment as regist statutes relative to the proper an	tered agent and a id complete perfo	ngree to act in ti	his capacity. I j duties, and I an	further ag 1 familiaí	gree to c	omply
	(Regist	tered agent's signat			-		
8. The name, title or capa	city and address of the person(s)	who has/have au	thority to manag	ge is/are:			
	GGC Real Estate Holdings,	, L.P. (Managing	Member)			-	
c/o G	olden Gate Private Equity, Inc., (One Embarcaden	o Center, Suite 3	1900		-	
	San Francisco	o, CA 94111				-	
9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law c of the translator must be su		hys old, duly authoriticate is in a fe	oreign language	official having , a translation of	custody o f the certi	f record: ficate un	s in the der oath

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Joshua Cohen, President and Secretary of GGC Real Estate Holdings GP, LLC, the general partner of GGC Real Estate Holdings, L.P. Typed or printed name of signee



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GGC REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS III GP, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GGC REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS III GP, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10561358 Date: 12-07-15

Page 1

5856396 8300

SR# 20151229156 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml